
SPORTS PROGRAM SEA OTTER EUROPE

STARTS DEMOBIKE AWARD CEREMONYFESTIVAL
OPENING / CLOSING

12:00h
12:00h - 19:00h
13:00h
15:00h - 16:30h
16:00h
17:00h - 18:00h
18:00h
18:00h - 19:00h
19:00h
19:30h

09:00h
09:15h
09:20h
10:00h
10:00h
10:30h
12:00h
13:00h
13:00h - 16:30h
13:15h
15:00h - 16:00h
17:00h
16:00h - 19:00h
16:00h
18:00h - 19:00h
18:30h
19:00h
19:30h

08:00h
09:00h
09:00h
09:00h - 11:00h
09:15
09:15h - 13:30h
10:00h
10:00h
10:40h
11:00h
12:00h
12:30h
13:00h
13:30h
14:00h
14:00h
14:30h

FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE
ZONA MTB
DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
AV. TARRADELLAS
EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE

FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE
MTB ZONE
MTB ZONE
DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
MTB ZONE
JUIÀ, “CÀRNIQUES JUIÀ”
AV. TARRADELLAS
STAGE GREEN ZONE
MTB ZONE
STAGE GREEN ZONE
EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
MTB ZONE
EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
STAGE GREEN ZONE
MTB ZONE
EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE

PASSEIG DE LA DEVESA
FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE
MTB ZONE
PUIG D’EN ROCA ZONE
AV. TARRADELLAS
EURO MOBILITY  FESTIVAL ZONE
DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
EURO MOBILITY  FESTIVAL ZONE
MTB ZONE
PUIG D’EN ROCA ZONE
PUIG D’EN ROCA ZONE
MTB ZONE
PUIG D’EN ROCA ZONE
EURO MOBILITY  FESTIVAL ZONE
GREEN ZONE STAGE
DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE

FESTIVAL OPENING
XCO TRAINING
DEMOBIKE START
SHORT TRACK by SEA OTTER EUROPE TRAINING
WOMEN’S SOCIAL RIDE by Jelenew START
SHORT TRACK by SEA OTTER EUROPE START
SHORT TRACK by SEA OTTER EUROPE AWARD CEREMONY
MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES TRAINING
DEMOBIKE END
FESTIVAL CLOSING

FESTIVAL OPENING
CANYON MARATHON CUP BTT START - GIRONA XCM PRO

CANYON MARATHON CUP BTT START - GIRONA XCP PRO + OPEN

DEMOBIKE START
SUPER CUP YOUTH START
TREK UCI GRAVEL WORLD SERIES START
WOMEN’S SOCIAL RIDE by Jelenew START
SUPER CUP YOUTH AWARD CEREMONY
XCO TRAINING
CANYON MARATHON CUP BTT AWARD CEREMONY
MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES TRAINING
MTB CLASSIC by SEA OTTER EUROPE START
MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES START
TREK UCI GRAVEL WORLD SERIES AWARD CEREMONY 
XCO TRAINING
MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES AWARD CEREMONY
DEMOBIKE END
FESTIVAL CLOSING

START CICLOBRAVA by ORBEA
FESTIVAL OPENING
1ST START SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI
MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE TRAINING
GRAVEL RIDE TOUR GIRONA START
COPA GIRONA TRIAL by SEA OTTER EUROPE START
DEMOBIKE START
EBIKE DAY - GIRONA START
2ND START SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI
1ST ROUND MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE
2ND ROUND MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE
3RD START SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI 
MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE AWARD CEREMONY
COPA GIRONA TRIAL by SEA OTTER EUROPE AWARD CEREMONY
SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI AWARD CEREMONY 
DEMOBIKE END
FESTIVAL CLOSING

FR
ID

AY
 2

0
SU

N
D

AY
 2

2
SA

TU
RD

AY
 2

1


