

SPORTS PROGRAM SEA OTTER EUROPE

12:00h	FESTIVAL OPENING	FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE
12:00h - 19:00h	XCO TRAINING	ZONA MTB
13:00h	DEMOBIKE START	DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
15:00h - 16:30h	SHORT TRACK by SEA OTTER EUROPE TRAINING	MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
16:00h	WOMEN'S SOCIAL RIDE by Jelenew START	AV. TARRADELLAS
17:00h - 18:00h	SHORT TRACK by SEA OTTER EUROPE START	EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
18:00h	SHORT TRACK by SEA OTTER EUROPE AWARD CEREMONY	EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
18:00h - 19:00h	MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES TRAINING	EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
19:00h	DEMOBIKE END	DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
19:30h	FESTIVAL CLOSING	FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE

09:00h	FESTIVAL OPENING	FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE
09:15h	CANYON MARATHON CUP BTT START - GIRONA XCM PRO	MTB ZONE
09:20h	CANYON MARATHON CUP BTT START - GIRONA XCP PRO + OPEN	MTB ZONE
10:00h	DEMOBIKE START	DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
10:00h	SUPER CUP YOUTH START	MTB ZONE
10:30h	TREK UCI GRAVEL WORLD SERIES START	JUIÀ, "CÀRNIQUES JUIÀ"
12:00h	WOMEN'S SOCIAL RIDE by Jelenew START	AV. TARRADELLAS
13:00h	SUPER CUP YOUTH AWARD CEREMONY	STAGE GREEN ZONE
13:00h - 16:30h	XCO TRAINING	MTB ZONE
13:15h	CANYON MARATHON CUP BTT AWARD CEREMONY	STAGE GREEN ZONE
15:00h - 16:00h	MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES TRAINING	EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
17:00h	MTB CLASSIC by SEA OTTER EUROPE START	MTB ZONE
16:00h - 19:00h	MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES START	EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
16:00h	TREK UCI GRAVEL WORLD SERIES AWARD CEREMONY	STAGE GREEN ZONE
18:00h - 19:00h	XCO TRAINING	MTB ZONE
18:30h	MTB ELIMINATOR Continental SERIES AWARD CEREMONY	EURO MOBILITY ZONE CIRCUIT
19:00h	DEMOBIKE END	DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
19:30h	FESTIVAL CLOSING	FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE

08:00h	START CICLOBRAVA by ORBEA	PASSEIG DE LA DEVESA
09:00h	FESTIVAL OPENING	FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE
09:00h	1 ST START SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI	MTB ZONE
09:00h - 11:00h	MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE TRAINING	PUIG D'EN ROCA ZONE
09:15	GRAVEL RIDE TOUR GIRONA START	AV. TARRADELLAS
09:15h - 13:30h	COPA GIRONA TRIAL by SEA OTTER EUROPE START	EURO MOBILITY FESTIVAL ZONE
10:00h	DEMOBIKE START	DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
10:00h	EBIKE DAY - GIRONA START	EURO MOBILITY FESTIVAL ZONE
10:40h	2 ND START SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI	MTB ZONE
11:00h	1 ST ROUND MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE	PUIG D'EN ROCA ZONE
12:00h	2 ND ROUND MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE	PUIG D'EN ROCA ZONE
12:30h	3 RD START SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI	MTB ZONE
13:00h	MINI DH KIDS CUP by SEA OTTER EUROPE AWARD CEREMONY	PUIG D'EN ROCA ZONE
13:30h	COPA GIRONA TRIAL by SEA OTTER EUROPE AWARD CEREMONY	EURO MOBILITY FESTIVAL ZONE
14:00h	SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI AWARD CEREMONY	GREEN ZONE STAGE
14:00h	DEMOBIKE END	DEMOBIKE CIRCUIT
14:30h	FESTIVAL CLOSING	FESTIVAL SEA OTTER EUROPE